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REV ALTERATIONS DATE INT. CHKD PASSED
1-6 SEE RADAN DRAWING

7 UPDATED TO CURRENT B.O.M. REDRAWN IN SOLIDWORKS 30APR07 DGA DBW AB

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

PACK 933 YELLOW DUSTER 1

MECH 525 4 x 3/8 POZI PAN SELF TAPPING SCREW 3

WARRANTYPACK2 PRODUCT WARRANTY PACK 1

TAPE 002/1 PACKING TAPE 0.06

PACK 1003 WARRANTY REMINDER CARD 1

PACK 035 LP12 INNER BOX 1

PACK 033 CARDBOARD LAYER PAD 2

PACK 028 TURNTABLE SPACER / TOP SHEET 1

PACK 027 INTERMIDIATE POLYSTYRENE SPACER 1

PACK 024 LP12 OUTER BOX 1

LP12 OIL KIT 2.5ml OIL BOTTLE INC INSTRUCTIONS 1

LBL 139 BOX LABEL 1

2P-040 MINI GRIP BAG, SIZE 3 x 3 1/4 1

1P-080 LID / DECK BAG, SIZE 559 x 890 1

1P-002 1" SELLOTAPE 0.014

1L-069 SACHET SILICA GEL 1

39 1F-129 TAPTITE HEX NUT SCREW 1

38 LBL 076 LABEL FOR SERIAL NUMBER etc. 2

37 LBL 036 CE APPROVAL LABEL 1

36 LBL 053 LP12 REAR LABEL 1

35 2B-090 PLATTER WARNING LABEL 1

34 7E-028 EARTH WIRE 1

33 7O-061 MOTOR MOUNTING DOMES 4

32 1E-336 BOARD SPACER 6

31 P-CLIP/2 P-CLIP COMDIR PART No. CAC138 1

30 1F-126 MUDGUARD WASHER 7

29 1F-123 M5 NYLOCK LOCKNUT 11

28 1F-102 M5 TURRET LOCKNUT 3

27 1F-062 M3 x 12.0 BUTTON HEX HEAD SCREW 2

26 2R-002 LARGE SUSPENSION GROMMET 3

25 2R-001 SMALL SUSPENSION GROMMET 3

24 2E-015 WIRE CLAMP 4

23 2F-084 M5 x 60 HIGH TENSILE MUSHROOM HEAD SCREW 5

22 2F-052 SUSPENSION SPRING 3

21 2F-037 LP12 LID HINGE BRACKET 2

20 MECH 072/1 No 6 x 3/4" POZI PAN SCREW 4

19 MECH 055 M4 x 10.0 HEX CAP SCREW 3

18 MECH 045 M3 x 10 POZI PAN SCREW 2

17 MECH 016 6 x 1/2 SUPA PAN SELF TAPPER SCREW 14

16 MECH 012 4 x 1/4 SUPA PAN SELF TAPPER SCREW 5

15 MECH 007 M3 NUT 2

14 2F-037/H LP12 LID HINGE 2

13 70-060 LP12 SPINDLE 1

12 2C-050 LP12 DRIVE BELT 1

11 7O-002/1 LP12 BEARING HOUSING 1

10 7O-071 LP12 BELT GUIDE 1

9 7E-050 LP12 MOTOR AND PULLEY 1

8 MCP 1652 LP12 PERSPEX LID 1

7 7O-059 LP12 STEEL SUBCHASSIS 1

6 OPLAT-R LP12 OUTER PLATTER 1

5 IPLAT-R LP12 INNER PLATER 1

4 2W-121/P LP12 ARM BOARD 1

3 TO-PLATE LP12 TOP PLATE 1

2 W-S PLATING/P LP12 WIRING STRAP 1

1 BPLINTH LP12 WOODEN PLINTH 1
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ITEMS 9, 18, 21, 22, 24, 26 ARE CONTAINED
UNASSEMBLED IN THE PACKING BOX.

REPLACE ITEM 1 WITH MCP 1704/P FOR USE WITH LINN PART NUMBER - KEEL/ITTOK
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ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

PACK 933 YELLOW DUSTER 1

WARRANTYPACK2 PRODUCT WARRANTY PACK 1

TAPE 002/1 PACKING TAPE 1

PACK 1003 WARRANTY REMINDER CARD 0.06

PACK 035 LP12 INNER BOX 1

PACK 033 CARDBOARD LAYER PAD 2

PACK 028 TURNTABLE SPACER / TOP SHEET 1

PACK 027 INTERMEDIATE POLYSTYRENE SPACER 1

PACK 024 LP12 OUTER BOX 1

LP12 OIL KIT 2.5ml OIL BOTTLE INC INSTRUCTIONS 1

LBL 139 BOX LABEL 1

2P-040 MINI GRIP BAG, SIZE 3 x 3 1/4 1

1P-080 LID / DECK BAG, SIZE 559 x 890 1

1P-002 1" SELLOTAPE 0.014

1L-069 SACHET SILICA GEL 1

33 LBL 076 LABEL FOR SERIAL NUMBER etc. 2

32 LBL 036 CE APPROVAL LABEL 1

31 LBL 053 LP12 REAR LABEL 1

30 2B-090 PLATTER WARNING LABEL 1

29 7O-061 MOTOR MOUNTING DOMES 4

28 1E-336 BOARD SPACER 6

27 P-CLIP/2 P-CLIP COMDIR PART No. CAC138 1

26 1F-126 MUDGUARD WASHER 7

25 1F-123 M5 NYLOCK LOCKNUT 11

24 1F-102 M5 TURRET LOCKNUT 3

23 1F-062 M3 x 12.0 BUTTON HEX HEAD SCREW 2

22 2R-002 LARGE SUSPENSION GROMMET 3

21 2R-001 SMALL SUSPENSION GROMMET 3

20 2E-015 WIRE CLAMP 4

19 2F-084 M5 x 60 HIGH TENSILE MUSHROOM HEAD SCREW 5

18 2F-052 SUSPENSION SPRING 3

17 2F-037 LP12 LID HINGE BRACKET 2

16 MECH 072/1 No 6 x 3/4" POZI PAN SCREW 4

15 MECH 045 M3 x 10 POZI PAN SCREW 2

14 MECH 016 6 x 1/2 SUPA PAN SELF TAPPER SCREW 14

13 MECH 007 M3 NUT 2

12 2F-037/H LP12 LID HINGE 2

11 70-060 LP12 SPINDLE 1

10 2C-050 LP12 DRIVE BELT 1

9 7O-002/1 LP12 BEARING HOUSING 1

8 7O-071 LP12 BELT GUIDE 1

7 7E-050 LP12 MOTOR AND PULLEY 1

6 MCP 1652 LP12 PERSPEX LID 1

5 OPLAT-R LP12 OUTER PLATTER 1

4 IPLAT-R LP12 INNER PLATER 1

3 TO-PLATE LP12 TOP PLATE 1

2 W-S PLATING/P LP12 WIRING STRAP 1

1 BPLINTH LP12 WOODEN PLINTH 1

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

PACK 256 POLYPROP BAG, SIZE 17" x 21" 1

PACK 1292 INSTALLATION MANUAL 1

PACK 1194 PACKING FOR SUB CHASSIS UPGRADE 1

LBL 139 BOX LABEL 1

LBL 076 LABEL FOR SERIAL NUMBERS etc. 2

2P-040 MINI GRIP BAG, SIZE 3 x 3 1/4 1

8 MECH 529 M3 x 8 BUTTON HEAD PINNED TORX SCREW 2

7 MECH 166 M3 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 2

6 MECH 528 M8 x 17 BALL ENDED GRUB SCREW 1

5 7E-028 EARTH WIRE 1

4 MECH 055 M4 x 10.0 HEX CAP SCREW 3

3 MECH 531 2mm HEX DRIVER 1

2 MECH 530 4mm HEX DRIVER 1

1 MCP 1583/P MACHINED SUB CHASSIS UPGRADE 1

REV ALTERATIONS DATE INT. CHKD PASSED

SEE SHEET 1


